Date
12/3
12/6
12/10
12/12
12/13
12/19
12/19
12/20
12/21
1/7
1/10
1/14
1/16
1/21
1/23
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
2/6
2/7
2/11
2/13
2/14
2/18
2/20
2/21
2/25
2/28
3/4
3/7

NOBLES GIRLS

VARSITY HOCKEY

Time
5:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:15 PM
5:30 PM
2:00 PM
9:30 AM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
TBD
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
4:15 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:45 PM
6:30 PM

12:00 PM

3:15 PM
5:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:15 PM
4:15 PM
NEPSAC
NEPSAC

2025/2026 SCHEDULE

Opponent

New Hampton

Loomis Chafee School
St. Mark’s School
Mount Saint Charles Academy
Choate Rosemary Hall
BB&N - Harrington
Westminster School - Harrington
Lawerence - Harrington
Harritington Tournament
Dexter Southfield

Kent School

Middlesex School

The Rivers School

Austin Preparatory School
Berwick Academy
Exeter

Lawrence Academy

St. Paul's School

St. George's School
Cushing Academy
Brooks

Groton

BB&N

Hill School

Andover

Thayer

Tabor

Governor's Academy
Milton Academy
Tournament

Tournament

Location
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Milton
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away



