

**NEPSAC** 

## NOBLES GIRLS VARSITY HOCKEY



## 2025/2026 SCHEDULE

Date	Time	Opponent	Location
12/3	5:30 PM	New Hampton	Away
12/6	2:00 PM	Loomis Chafee School	Home
12/10	3:15 PM	St. Mark's School	Home
12/12	5:30 PM	Mount Saint Charles Academy	Home
12/13	2:00 PM	Choate Rosemary Hall	Away
12/19	9:30 AM	BB&N - Harrington	Home
12/19	5:30 PM	Westminster School - Harrington	Home
12/20	5:30 PM	Lawerence - Harrington	Milton
12/21	TBD	Harritington Tournament	Home
1/7	4:30 PM	Dexter Southfield	Away
1/10	4:30 PM	Kent School	Home
1/14	5:00 PM	Middlesex School	Home
1/16	5:00 PM	The Rivers School	Away
1/21	5:15 PM	Austin Preparatory School	Home
1/23	4:15 PM	Berwick Academy	Away
1/24	2:00 PM	Exeter	Away
1/28	4:00 PM	Lawrence Academy	Home
1/31	2:00 PM	St. Paul's School	Home
2/4	4:30 PM	St. George's School	Away
2/6	6:00 PM	Cushing Academy	Home
2/7	2:00 PM	Brooks	Away
2/11	3:45 PM	Groton	Away
2/13	6:30 PM	BB&N	Home
2/14	12:00 PM	Hill School	Home
2/18	3:15 PM	Andover	Home
2/20	5:00 PM	Thayer	Away
2/21	2:00 PM	Tabor	Home
2/25	5:15 PM	Governor's Academy	Away
2/28	4:15 PM	Milton Academy	Away
3/4	NEPSAC	Tournament	-

**Tournament**